BID SUMMARY
January 3, 2012

1. No. CCO010312-02.1 - Water

Reclamation Facility (WRF) Pretreatment

No. CC010312-02

Improvements

Construction and Installation Project No. WRF11-1928 / CIP No. 50855 (Opened on December 20,

2011)

ADVERTISING AUTHORITY
ENGINEER’'S ESTIMATE

1. Heavy Constructors, Inc., dba Gustafson Builders**
2. SECO Construction, Inc.**

3. J Scull Construction Service, Inc.**

4. Glacier Construction Co., Inc.**

5. R.C.S. Construction, Inc.**

6. MAC Construction Co., Inc.**

* Cashier's Check, Money Order or Bank Draft Submitted
** Bid Bond Submitted

$1,385,000.00
$1,481,583.00

Base Bid
$1,804,500.00
$1,919,800.00
$1,783,261.00
$1,572,880.00
$1,838,261.00
$1,600,000.00

2. No. CC010312-02.2 — 2011 ADA Compliance Project, Project No. ADA11-1924 / CIP 50761

(Opened on December 27, 2011)

ADVERTISING AUTHORITY
ENGINEER’S ESTIMATE

DHD Construction, Inc.**

KRM Concrete, LLC**

Heavy Constructors, Inc.**
Ainsworth-Benning Construction, Inc.**
Lester Robbins Construction, Inc.*
Complete Concrete, Inc.**

Timber Ridge Construction*

Stanley J Johnsen Concrete Contractor, Inc.**
Brewer Construction**

10 Simon Contractors of SD, Inc.**

11. Tru-Form Construction, Inc.**

CoNorWNE

* Cashier’'s Check, Money Order or Bank Draft Submitted
** Bid Bond Submitted

$50,000.00
$52,819.00
Base Bid Alt #1

$44,078.00 $15,654.00
$40,111.60 $7,936.50
$60,489.53 $12,629.73
$51,078.20 $10,703.00
$40,569.45 $7,738.00
$64,065.00 $13,500.00
$36,771.00 $6,792.00
$36,849.00 $6,297.00
$27,431.40 $5,501.00
$48,715.40 $9,538.00
$44,598.00 $8,232.00

Alt #2
$14,097.00
$6,877.00
$8,627.28
$9,590.00
$5,820.00
$7,228.00
$5,506.00
$4,145.00
$4,533.00
$4,714.00
$7,195.00



CC010312-02.1

BID AWARD SUMMARY

LETTING DATE: December 20, 2011

PROJECT: WRF Pretreatment Improvements
Construction and Installation
Project No. WRF11-1928 / CIP No. 50855

RECOMMENDATION: Award Total Bid in the amount of $1.572.880.00 to
Glacier Construction Company. Inc. at the January 3, 2012 Council Meeting.
This project is being partially funded with SRF Loan monies. Therefore, Council approval must be

contingent upon review and approval of the award by the South Dakota Department of
Environment and Natural Resources (DENR).

BIDDERS’ SUMMARY

CONTRACTORS TOTAL BID

GLACIER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY $1,572,880.00
MAC CONSTRUCTION COMPANY $1,600,000.00
J SCULL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY $1,783,261.00
GUSTAFSON BUILDERS $1,804,500.00
RCS CONSTRUCTION $1,838,261.00
SECO CONSTRUCTION $1,919,800.00

City staff recommends awarding this project to Glacier Construction Company, Inc., contingent upon DENR approval, for
a total bid amount of $1,572,880.00 with the following appropriation:

Water

FUNDING SOURCE TOTAL Reclamation
ADVERTISING AUTHORITY $1,385,000.00 $1,385,000.00
ENGINEER’S ESTIMATE $1,481,583.00 $1,481,583.00

APPROPRIATION DATA:

FUNDING SOURCE TOTAL Water Reclamation* Water Reclamation
COST CENTER 833 833

LINE ITEM 4380 4380
FUNDING CENTER 0604 0604

BID AMOUNT $1,572,880.00 $1,150,000.00* $422,880.00

* Reimbursed by State Revolving Fund (SRF) Loan

CONSULTANT: //Zf/?é DATE. _[Z-27-1)

“~~ Chris Robinson, PE

HDR, Inc; /

PROJECT MANAGER: / A A _osm pate: _J2-27-//
—Dan Coon, PE
City of Rapid City




PROJECT NAME: WATER RECLAMATION FACILITY (WRF) PRETREATMENT IMPROVEMENTS CONSTRUCTION AND INSTALLATION

PROJECT NUMBER: PROJECT NO. 1928 / CIP NO. 50855

LET DATE: DECEMBER 20, 2011

LOW BID AMOUNT: $1,572,880.00
: GLACIER CONSTRUCTION | MAC CONSTRUCTION CO., | SCULL CONSTRUCTION HERVY CONSTRULTONS: | Res CONSTRUCTION, SECO CONSTRUCTION,
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE INC. DBA GUSTAFSON
CO.,INC. INC. SERVICE, INC. INC. INC.
BUILDERS
'LEO"_" DESCRIPTION OF ITEM UNIT (Sg) UNIT COST |TOTAL COST| UNIT COST |[TOTAL COST| UNIT COST |TOTAL COST| UNIT COST |TOTAL COST| UNIT COST |TOTAL COST| UNIT COST |TOTAL COST| UNIT COST |TOTAL COST
1 |PRETREATMENT IMPROVEMENTS LS 1.00 $1,311,322.00] $1,311,322.00| $1.402,619.00 | $1,402,619.00] $1,429,739.00| $1,429,739.00| $1,613,000.00] $1,613,000.00] $1,634,239.00| $1,634,239.00| $1,668,000.00| $1,668,000.00| $1,749,539.00| $1.749,539.00
2  |SCADA SYSTEM MODIFICATIONS LS 1.00 $170,261.00]  $170,261.00|  $170,261.00]  $170,261.00] $170,261.00)  $170,261.00]  $170,261.00]  $170,261.00]  $170,261.00]  $170,261.00| $170,261.00 $170,261.00)  $170,261.00 $170,261.00
TOTAL $1,481,583.00 $1,572,880.00 $1,600,000.00 $1,783,261.00 $1,804,500.00 $1,838,261.00

CONSULTANT

| certify that, to the best of my knowledge, this is a true tabulation of bids

received for this project.

(A5

[Z2=77=f]

Clifis Robinson, PE
HDR Engineering, Inc.

Date

$1,919,800.00






